English
Steerable Balloon and Straight Balloon Catheter
I N S T R U C T I O N S  F O R  U S E
Device is sterile. Do not reuse and do not re-sterilize.
INDICATIONS FOR USE
The Arcadia™ steerable and straight balloon catheters are intended to be used for the reduction and fixation
of fractures and/or creation of a void in cancellous bone in the spine. This includes use during percutaneous
vertebral augmentation. These balloon catheters are to be used with cleared spinal polymethylmethacrylate

CAUTION: Follow the manufacturer’s Instructions For Use for the inflation device.
CAUTION: Contrast media may have different viscosity and precipitation levels that may cause slower inflation
and deflation times. For this reason, the use of at least a 60% contrast medium is recommended.
• Select the Arcadia balloon catheter size and type based on the site and treatment goal. Table 1 defines the
inflated diameter (D) and the inflated length (L) of the Arcadia balloon in 37°C water at 2mL and the
maximum inflation volume.
• The dimensions below may vary during product use due to variation in bone structure.
Table 1: Inflated dimensions in 37°C water
Note: All Arcadia balloon catheters are 10G compatible with a maximum inflation pressure of 700psi.
Catalog # Balloon
Configuration
Pre-Inflation
Length
Max Inflation
Volume Volume Diameter (D) Length (L)
ARC10SB Steerable 10mm 3cc
2cc 14mm 16mm
3cc 16mm 20mm
ARC15SB Steerable 15mm 4cc
2cc 14mm 18mm
4cc 17mm 23mm
ARC20SB Steerable 20mm 5cc
2cc 13mm 21mm
5cc 18mm 27mm
ARC25SB Steerable 25mm 7cc
2cc 13mm 25mm
7cc 19mm 34mm
ARC30SB Steerable 30mm 8cc
2cc 13mm 26mm
8cc 20mm 36mm
ARC10ST Straight 10mm 3cc
2cc 14mm 16mm
3cc 16mm 20mm
ARC15ST Straight 15mm 4cc
2cc 14mm 18mm
4cc 17mm 23mm
ARC20ST Straight 20mm 5cc
2cc 13mm 21mm
5cc 18mm 27mm
ARC25ST Straight 25mm 7cc
2cc 13mm 25mm
7cc 19mm 34mm
ARC30ST Straight 30mm 8cc
2cc 13mm 26mm
8cc 20mm 36mm
Preparation of the Arcadia Balloon Catheter
• Remove the protective sheath from the balloon prior to use.